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3A. Were you aware that the CPP was successfully reformed ten years ago?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ON ATL
A B C D E
Base: All Respondents (excluding Quebec)
Unweighted Base 751 131 104 65 381 70
Weighted Base 751 138 95* 61* 382 75*
YES (NET) 269 52 32 21 139 26
36% 38% 34% 34% 36% 34%
- Yes, definitely 159 34 14 9 85 17
21% 24% 14% 15% 22% 23%
- Yes, vaguely 110 19 19 12 53 8
15% 13% 19% 19% 14% 11%
No 476 86 63 40 237 50
63% 62% 66% 66% 62% 66%
Don't know/Refused 6 0 0 0 6 0
1% - - 2% -
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5. How strongly do you agree or disagree that the CPP will be out of money by the time you retire. Please rate your answer on a 7 point scale where 1 is strongly disagree, 7 is strongly agree and the midpoint 4 is
neither agree nor disagree.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 113

* small base
REGION
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ON ATL
A B C D E
Base: Currently pay into CPP
Unweighted Base 470 69 64 36 260 41
Weighted Base 499 84* 62* 35* 269 49*
[7] Strongly agree 69 14 11 3 37 4
14% 17% 18% 8% 14% 8%
[6] 52 6 4 4 31 6
10% 7% 7% 13% 11% 12%
[5] 81 18 8 7 34 13
16% 22% 13% 21% 13% 27%
D
[4] Neither 136 17 23 9 74 13
27% 20% 37% 26% 27% 26%
3] 55 10 4 5 30 6
11% 11% % 15% 11% 12%
2] 41 9 6 1 21 4
8% 11% 10% 4% 8% 7%
[1] Strongly disagree 56 9 4 4 37 2
11% 11% 7% 11% 14% 5%
Don't know/Refused 9 1 1 1 5 1
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Rated 5,6,7) 202 38 23 15 102 23
40% 45% 38% 42% 38% 47%
Neither (Rated 4) 136 17 23 9 74 13
27% 20% 37% 26% 27% 26%
Disagree (Rated 1,2,3) 153 28 15 10 88 12
31% 33% 24% 30% 33% 24%
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